TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM399396

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warner Power, LLC.		03/14/2015	Limited Liability Company: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WP of New Hampshire, LLC.		
Street Address:	40 Depot Street		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 267		
City:	Warner		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03278		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW HAMPSHIRE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77136351	DAYKIN ELECTRIC
Registration Number:	3526300	WARNER POWER
Registration Number:	3443757	TERMIFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036241432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-623-5111

Email: mmcnally@nhpatlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Bourque and Associates, PA

Address Line 1: 835 Hanover Street

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Bourque, Esquire **SIGNATURE:** /djb/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Warner Power, LLC to WP of New Hampshire, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0598

900378940

State of New Hampshire

Filed Date Filed: 03/21/2016 Business ID: 323055 William M. Gardner Secretary of State

Filing fee: \$35.00 Use black print or type.

Form LLC-3 RSA 304-C:34

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS of Chapter 304-C, Section 34 of the New Hampshire Revised Statutes Annotated, the undersigned submits the following certificate of amendment:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Warner Power, LLC

SECOND: The text of each amendment is:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is Warner Power, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking the first clause in its entirety and replacing it with the following:

"First: The name of the Limited Liability Company is "WP of New Hampshire,"

3. The Amendment of the Certificate of Formation of the Company herein certified has been duly adopted by written consent of the board of managers of the Company and a majority of the members of the Company in accordance with the provisions of New Hampshire Limited Liability Company Act.

[If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).]

*Signature:

Print or type name: Scott Rogers

(Enter "manager" or "member")

Date signed: 3//4//8

* Signature and title of person signing for the limited liability company. MUST BE SIGNED BY A MANAGER OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IE NO MANAGER, IT MUST BE SIGNED BY A MEMBER. (If the limited liability other fiduciary, it must

State of New Hampshire

company is in the hands of a be signed by that fiduciary.)

Form LLC 3 - Certificate of Amendment 1 Page(s)

Il be available for

DISCLAIMER: All document public inspection in either tar

107 North Main Street,

Concord, NH 03301-4989. From

RECORDED: 09/22/2016

Mail fee and DATED AND SI

Form LLC-3 (1/2013)